ENT2732:2020 PG 1of2
Jeffery Smith

Recording Requested By: Recorder
ROOSEVELT MANAGEMENT CO %;f)aJ:; 0?0’2“4?;l 1P:MyFEE 40,00 BY SN
Prepared By: Bfook€  Rehmodn RECORDED FOR CoreLogic

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

‘When recorded mail to:
CORELOGIC
PO BOX 9232

N

Case Nbr: 37681168

Ref Number: 7602738362

Tax ID: 120560143
Property Address:

8966 N 6800 W

AMERICAN FORK, UT 84003

UT0-ADT-STD37681168 E 12/18/2019 AP0O1 This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein “Assignor”) whose address is 1800 TAPO
CANYON RD., SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE RMTP TRUST, SERIES 2019-C whose address is 60 LIVINGSTON AVENUE, EP-MN-WS3D, ST.
PAUL, MN 55107 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust described below together with the note(s)
and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued
or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Beneficiary: MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORP

Made by: DANIEL L RICHARDS

Trustee: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Date of Deed of Trust: 1/29/2002 Original Loan Amount: $256,272.00

Recorded in Utah County, UT on: 2/4/2002, book N/A, page N/A and instrument number 13667.2002

Property Legal Description:

A PORTION OF LAND IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 1 FEAST, SALT LAKE BASE
AND MERIDIAN AS IS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED 02/04/02 UNDER INST
13666 2002, RECORDS OF UTAH COUNTY, UTAH. TAX ID: 120560143.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assi gnment of Deed of Trust to be executed on

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. S/B/M TO MERRILL
LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION, BY RUSHMORE

LOAN) MENT SERVICES LLC, ITS
APPO y ZNEY IN FACT

37681168
Page 1 of 2

0

7602738362




INT2732:2020 PG 2 of 2

STATE OF TX
COUNTY OF Dallas

On JAN 02 2020 (date), before me, Kim Rogers, a Notary Public, personally appeared Enadia Pierce, Asst.
Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC, AS APPOINTED ATTORNEY
IN FACT FOR BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. S/B/M TO MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within document and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they of his/her/their free act and deed executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the document the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

[ QDM

Notary Public
Printed Name: Kim Rogers
My Commission Expires : 1/21/2022

\\;‘}f{féz,g; " KIM ROGERS

* Z Notary Public, State of Texas
. _‘g, Comm. Expires 01-21-2022
O Notary ID 2556372-0

78S
TGS
diiS

‘5.‘3.”0

T

“va

A

37681168
Page 2 of 2



